FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mack to Engrossed House Bill No. 446 by Representative Falconer

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "injury" and before "to provide" delete "as a result of reckless
- 3 behavior;" and insert a semi-colon ";"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "A.(1) Any person at the scene of an emergency who knows that
 another person is exposed to or has suffered serious bodily injury shall, to the
 extent that the person can do so without danger or peril to self or others, give
 reasonable assistance to the exposed or injured person. Reasonable
 assistance includes immediately seeking or reporting the need for medical
 assistance from an appropriate authority.
- 12 (2) Any person who engages in reckless behavior that results in the serious bodily injury of any person shall, to the extent that the person can do so without danger or peril to self or others, give reasonable assistance to the exposed person. Reasonable assistance includes immediately seeking or reporting the need for medical assistance from an appropriate authority."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 18, after "(a)" and before "state" change "A" to "Any"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 20 On page 2, line 2, after "which a" and before "person" insert "reasonable"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 23 "knew or reasonably should have known that the activity or behavior may
- result in injury to another, including but not limited to excessive
- 25 consumption of alcohol, binge drinking, drag racing, consumption of any
- 26 controlled dangerous substance,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, delete "drugs,"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 30 On page 2, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:

1	"(3) "Serious bodily injury" means bodily injury that involves
2	unconsciousness, extreme physical pain, or protracted and obvious
3	disfigurement, or protracted loss or impairment of the function of a bodily
4	member, organ, or mental faculty, death, or a substantial risk of death."

5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

6 On page 2, line 8, after "than" and before "dollars" change "five hundred" to "one thousand"